

प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त सीमा शुल्क का कार्यालय.

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS,

मुंबई जोन -I, दूसरी मंज़िल, नवीन सीमा शुल्कभवन, बेलार्ड इस्टेट,

MUMBAI ZONE-I, 2nd FLOOR, NEW CUSTOM HOUSE,

BALLARD ESTATE, मुंबई/ MUMBAI- 400 001. Phone No. 022-22620091, Email: ccucusmum1@nic.in

28-07-2022

NOTE

A training session on "Customs Valuation – Special Valuation Branch" under SAMARTH SEVAK Project is being organized in Daya Shankar Auditorium, New Custom House, Mumbai on 01.08.2022 at 12.30 p.m. Shri Manoj Kumar Kedia, Commissioner of Customs, Import I & II, Mumbai Zone-I is the Resource person for the said training.

All Group A and B Officers, posted in Mumbai Zone-I are directed to attend the above training.

The SAMARTH SEVAK Project shall be inaugurated by Member (IT, Tax Payers Services & Technology) and Zonal Member (West Zone) before the training session..

This issues with the approval of Principal Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone-I.

RAVINDRA KUMAR SINGH ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER ADC/JC-O/o PR. CHIEF COMMISSIONER-

CUSTOMS-ZONE-I-MUMBAI

Copy to:

1. Principal Commissioner/Commissioners of Customs, Mumbai Zone I – with a request

File No. CCCO/CCC/ID/SC/8/7/129223/7/20122-0/ID/NPISCO-CUPSCZONUESH-ZOUNUEBHAM (CDM/BN/A)Liter No. 503508) 1/695636/2022

1/695636/2022

to direct all officers under their charge to attend the training.

2. All Sections of Mumbai Zone I